
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2129
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2000
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT CENTRE
M. JAGANNATH

Will the Minister of INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

-

(a) whether the Prime Minister of Singapore has evinced keen interest is setting up a software development centre in Andhra
Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the likely investments to be made by the Government of Singapore in this regard in this country?

Answer

MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI PRAMOD MAHAJAN)

(a),(b) and (c): While the Prime Minister of Singapore has evinced keen interest in setting up a Software development centre in Andhra Pradesh, no formal proposal in this regard has been received so far.
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